to currency risk arising from recognised assets or liabilities denominated in a currency other

than the functional currency of the entity to which they relate.

  2008 2007

  HK$’000 HK$’000

The Group

Cash and cash equivalents  82,153 13,130

Prepayment, deposits and other receivables  1,052 3,463

Obligations under a finance lease  (29) –

Other payable and accruals  (388) (994)

Overall net exposure  82,788 15,599

  2008 2007

  HK$’000 HK$’000

The Company

Prepayment, deposits and other receivables  210 20

Obligations under a finance lease  (29) –

Other payables and accruals  (387) (294)

Overall net exposure  (206) (274)

ii) Sensitivity analysis

The following table indicates the approximate change in the Group’s loss after tax and

accumulated losses/retained profits in response to reasonably possible changes in the foreign

exchange rates to which the Group has significant exposure at the balance sheet date.

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2008

ANNUAL REPORT 200858

A & K EDUCATIONAL SOFTWARE HOLDINGS LIMITED

3. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT OBJECTIVES AND POLICIES (Continued)
d) CURRENCY RISK (Continued)

ii) Sensitivity analysis (Continued)

The Group

 2008 2007

 Increase/ Effect on Increase/ Effect on

 (decrease) loss after (decrease) loss after

 in foreign tax and in foreign tax and

 exchange accumulated exchange retained

 rates losses rates profits

  ’000  ’000

Hong Kong 5% 4,139 5% 123

 Dollars (5)% (4,139) (5)% (123)

Other components of consolidated equity would not be affected (2007: RMB Nil) by the

changes in foreign exchange rates.

The sensitivity analysis has been determined assuming that the change in foreign exchange rate

had occurred at the balance sheet date and had been applied to each of the Group entities’

exposure to currency risk for non derivative financial instruments in existence at that date, and

that all other variables, in particular interest rates, remain constant.

The stated changes represent management’s assessment of reasonably possible changes in

foreign exchange rate over the period until the next annual balance sheet date. In this respect,